

(
SLP(C)No. 7072-7073 OF 2005
ITEM No.25

Court No. 9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7072-7073/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2005 in NOM 308/05
in AN 24/05 in NM 553/04 in SN 233/04 and NM Nil of 2005 in
AN 41/05 in NM 553/04 in SN 233/04 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CHLORO CONTROLS (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SEVEN TRENT WATER PURIFICATION & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and permission to place addl. documents on record)

With SLP(C)No.7198/2005

(With application for deletion of the name of respondent and exemption
from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date : 15/04/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

In SLP 7072-73/05 &Mr. Jai Munim,Adv.

Res. In 7198/05Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja,Adv.

Mr R.N. Karanjawala,Adv.

Ms. Kanika Aghinotri,Adv.

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

In SLP 7072-73/05Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.

& Petitioner inMr. Mohit Chaudhary,Adv.

SLP 7198/05Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.

Mr. Surendra Mann,Adv.

Mr. Mohan Rajesh,Adv.

for M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.

Contd...2/-

-2-

For Respondent (s)/Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.

CaveatorMr. Christopher D. Souza,Adv.

Mr. Santosh Paul,Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. M.J.Paul,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for deletion of the name of respondent is allowed.

Issue notice.

Call these matters in the week following the re-opening week after summer vacation, 2005.

(Neena Verma) (Anand Singh)

Court Master

Court Master