

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7072-7073/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2005 in AN No. 24/2005 & AL No. 41/2005 & SN No. 233/2004 & NOM No. 308/2005 & NOM No. 553/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CHLORO CONTROLS (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEVEN TRENT WATER PURIFICATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7198 of 2005

(With appln(s) for directions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. FS Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr.DA Dave, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Jau Meeneim, Adv.
Ms.Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
Mr.R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Mrs Manik Karanjawala,Adv.

Mrs. Jayshree Wad, Adv. for
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.HN Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Dhruv Mehta, Adv.
Mr.Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.
Mr.Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Ms.Kamini Ahuja, Adv.
M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Cristopher D'Souza, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Mr. M.J. Paul ,Adv.
:2:

Mrs. Jayshree Wad, Adv.
M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

Mr. Uday B. Dube, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this matter in the 2nd week of August, 2007. We expect that in terms of this court's order dated 12.12.2005 as reiterated on 25.7.2006, the Hon'ble Court shall make an effort to dispose of the connected appeal No.24/2005 and Appeal No.528/2005 by 15.7.2007.

In this regard it is open to the parties to make a mention before the Hon'ble Chief Justice of the High Court bringing to his notice the order passed by this Court.

(Meera Hemant)
AR-cum-PS

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master