

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.3

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7072-7073/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2005 in AN No. 24/2005 & AL No. 41/2005 & SN No. 233/2004 & NOM No. 308/2005 & NOM No. 553/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CHLORO CONTROLS (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEVEN TRENT WATER PURIFICATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, permission to place addl. documents on record, directions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7198 of 2005

[SEVEN TRENT WATER PRURIFICATION, INC VS. CHLORO CONTROLS (INDIA) PVT. LTD. & ORS.

(With appln. for directions, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

in SLP 7072-73/05 Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Abeer Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.  
Ms Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

in SLP 7198/05 Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.  
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Abraham, Adv.  
Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.  
For M/S K.L. Mehta & Co., Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.  
in SLP 7072-73/05 Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Abraham, Adv.  
Mr. T.S. Sabarish, Adv.  
For M/S K.L. Mehta & Co., Advs.

SLP(C) 7072-73/2005

in SLP 7198/05 Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.  
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Manu Aggarwal, Adv.  
Mr. Abeer Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.  
Ms Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

in both SLPs                    Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.  
   Mr. K.K. Bhat, Adv.  
   Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.  
   Mr. Sriharsh N. Bundela, Adv.  
   Mr. M.J. Paul, Adv.

in both SLPs                    Ms. Jayashree Wad, Adv.  
   Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.  
   Mr. Chirag S. Dave, Adv.  
   Mr. Satya Vikram, Adv.  
   Mr. Sameer, Adv.  
   For M/S. J.S. Wad & Co., Adv.

in both SLPs                    Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It is stated that the appeal before the High Court of Judicature at  
Bombay is still pending.

As prayed for, put up after six weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA)

SR. P.A.

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ

COURT MASTER