

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.11

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7072-7073/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2005 in NM No. 308/2005 in AN No. 24/2005 in NM NO. 553 fo 2004 in Suit No. 233 of 2004 and NM No. nil of 2005 in Appeal (L) No. 41 of 2005 in NM No. 553 of 2004 in SN No. 233/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

CHLORO CONTROLS (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEVEN TRENT WATER PURIFICATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and direction and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7198 of 2005

(With appln. For directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
 Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv. for
 Mrs Manik Karanjawala

 Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv. for
 M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv. for
 M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.

 Mr. M.J. Paul ,Adv

 Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv

 M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.

 Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.

2

 Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv. for
 Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter after eight weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Shashi Bala Vij)

Court Master

Court Master