

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7072-7073/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2005 in AN No. 24/2005 & AL No. 41/2005 & SN No. 233/2004 & NOM No. 308/2005 & NOM No. 553/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

CHLORO CONTROLS (INDIA) PVT. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SEVEN TRENT WATER PURIFICATION & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions, permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 7198 of 2005
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Manu Agarwal, Adv.
 ms.Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.
 Mr.Abeer Kumar, Adv.
 for Mrs Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
 Mr.T.S.Sabarish, Adv.
 Ms.Tannushree Mukherjee, Adv.
 for M/S K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

Mr. M.J. Paul ,Adv(NP)

M/S. J.S. Wad & Co. ,Adv(NP)

Mr. Kuldip Singh ,Adv(NP)

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard both sides.

These Special Leave Petitions have been filed against the interim order passed by the High Court in a dispute regarding the scope of a joint venture agreement. We are told that the main matters are still pending before the Division Bench of the High Court. This Court had indicated in our order dated 12.12.2005 that the High Court can go on with the main

matters despite the pendency of these Special Leave Petitions before this Court and on 25.07.2006, this Court has requested the High Court to dispose of the matters within a period of two months. We are told that the High Court has not so far disposed of the matters. We request the High Court to dispose of the matters at an early date at least within a period of three months. We make it clear that the observations in the interim order shall not have any persuasive effect when the matters are finally decided by the High Court.

The Special

Leave Petitions are disposed of accordingly.

No costs.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master